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Chairman of the Board 
H. Ray Smith  
Biological Research Services, 
Inc. 
Research Consultant 
College Station, TX 
rsmithbrs@suddenlink.net 
979/574-3666 
 
President  

Ben McKnight 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Extension Cotton Specialist 
College Station, TX 
benjamin.mcknight@ag.tamu.e
du 
979/845-0870 
 
Vice President & Program 
Chairman 

Stephen Labar 
Texas A&M AgriLife Research 
Farm Service Manager 
College Station, TX 
Stephen.labar@ag.tamu.edu 
979/599-6787 
 
Incoming VP & Poster 
Chairman 

Holly Davis 
FMC 
Technical Service Manager – 
TX 
Adkins, TX 
holly.davis@fmc.com 
(210) 710-9496 
 
Incoming VP-Elect 

Scott Nolte 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Service 
State Extension Weed 
Specialist 
College Station, TX 
Scott.Nolte@tamu.edu 
979/845-4880 
 
Executive Director  

Bob Sasser  
Texas Plant Protection 
Association 

texasplantprotection@gmail.co
m 
936/537-7083 
 
Secretary  
Tony Driver 
Syngenta Crop Protection 
Agronomic Service 
Representative 
Crawford, TX 
Tony.driver@syngenta.com 
254/723-5555 
 
Treasurer 

Vince Patranella 
Brazos Bottom Crop Care, Inc 
Owner/Manager 
Caldwell, TX 
brazosbottom@gmail.com 
979/218-6146 
 
Immediate Past President  
Greg Steele 
Bayer Crop Science 
Technology Development 
Representative  
Abbott, TX 
Gregory.steele@bayer.com 
254/205-8840 
 
Member Representing Texas 
A&M AgriLife Extension 
Service  

Dan Hale 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Service 
Associate Director- Ag & 
Natural Resources 
College Station, TX 
Daniel.hale@ag.tamu.edu 
979/845-7967 
 

David Kerns 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Service 
Associate Department Head & 
IPM Coordinator 
College Station, TX 
David.Kerns@ag.tamu.edu 
979/458-0336 
 

Tyler Mays 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Service 
IPM Agent 
Hillsboro, TX 
Tyler.mays@ag.tamu.edu 
979/482-0111 
 
Members Representing Texas 
A&M AgriLife Research 

Won Bo Shim 
Texas A&M University 
Plant Pathology and 
Microbiology Bioenvironmental 
Sciences 
Department Head 
College Station, TX 
Wonbo.shim@ag.tamu.edu 
979/458-2190 
 
Amir Ibrahim 
Texas A&M University 
Associate Director and Chief 
Scientific Officer 
Texas A&M AgriLife Research 
College Station, TX 
Aibrahim@tamu.edu 
979/450-3270 
 
Members Representing Texas 
A&M  

David Baltensperger 
Texas A&M University 
Soil & Crop Sciences 
Department Head 
College Station, TX 
dbaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu 
979/450-9904 
 
Members Representing Crop 
Protection Industry  

Scott Ludwig 
UPL 
Technical Development 
Manager 
Arp, TX’ 
Scott.ludwig@upl-ltd.com 
903/571-4288 
 
David King 
Nichino America, Inc 
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Technical Sales Representative                           
San Antonio, TX 
dking@nichino.net 
302/528-2016 
 
Jess Gillum 
Albaugh, LLC 
Southern Plains Regional 
Manager 
College Station, TX 
Jessg@albaughllc.com 
936/727-0059 
 
John Gordy 
Syngenta Crop Protection 
Field Scientist 
Pearland, TX 
John.gordy@syngenta.com 
 
Luke Etheredge 
BASF 
Regional Agronomist- FiberMax 
& Stoneville 
Corpus Christi, TX 
Luke.etheredge@basf.com  
325/423-1895 
 
Members Representing 
Distributors/Dealers 

Joshua Hitchcock 
Nutrien Ag Solutions 
Caldwell, TX 
Joshua.hitchcock@nutrien.com 
979/272-4116 
 
Kevin Wolfe 
Helena Agri-Enterprises 
Sales 
Bryan, TX 
wolfek@helenaagri.com 
713/562-1938 
 
John Hoyle 
Wilbur-Ellis Company 
Lead Sales Representative 
Rosebud, TX 
jhoyle@wilburellis.com 
254/495-1112 
 
Greg Mock 
Simplot Growers Solutions 
Manager 
College Station, TX 
Greg.mock@simplot.com 
979/436-7727 

 
Members Representing Ag 
Consultants  

Mark Nemec                                              
MJN Consulting Services, LLC 
Crop Consultant                          
Hewitt, TX 
mjnconsulting@att.net 
254/709-2821 
 
Justin Chopelas, CCA 
JWC Consulting, Inc. 
Odem, TX 
Crop Consultant 
justintt@earthlink.net 
361/813-6660 
 
Cliff Mock   
Cliff Mock Consulting 
Crop Consultant  
Alvin, TX 
cliffmock@comcast.net                        
713/724-9470 
                                                              
Members Representing Seed 
Industry 

Shane Halfmann 
Americot 
College Station, TX 
shalfmann@americot.com 
979/324-0205 
 
Ben Beyer 
Advanta Seeds US, LLC 
USA Sorghum Breeding Lead 
College Station, TX 
ben.beyer@advantaseeds.com 
979/324-8262 
 
Hagen Hoelscher 
Bayer 
Lott, TX 
hagen.hoelscher@bayer.com 
 
Brad Hopkins 
Corteva / Phytogen 
College Station, TX 
Bradley.hopkins@phytogen.co
m 
614/397-7865 
 
 
 
Members Representing Ag 
Communications 

Blair Fannin 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Service 
Internal/External 
Communications 
College Station, TX 
blair.fannin@ag.tamu.edu 
979/803-1264 

 
Shelley Huguley 
Southwest Farm Press-Farm 
Progress 
Editor 
Olton, TX 
Shelley.huguley@farmprogress
.com 
806/774-1220 
 
Member Representing 
Government 

Perry Cervantes 
Texas Department of 
Agriculture 
Director for Environmental & 
Biosecurity Programs 
Austin, TX 

perry.cervantes@texasagricultu
re.gov 
512/463-7692 
 
TPPA Board Advisors 
Gary Kennedy 
GK Consulting, LLC - Retired 
College Station, TX 
Gkennedy66@suddenlink.net 
979/229-4300  
 

Ron Lacewell  
Texas A&M AgriLife - Retired 
College Station TX 
ronla1@icloud.com 
979/777-5231 
 
Ron Smith 
Farm Press Publications - 
Retired 
ronDsmith1349@outlook.com  
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